Board of Intermediate and Secondary Education, Lahore

TENDER NOTICE

Tenders/E-bids are invited from the (well reputed, renowned, licensed, professionally & financially sound and well-equipped with weapons as per details mentioned in the bidding document) Security Firms/Companies registered with Sales Tax Act / Income Tax, Active Tax Payer (FBR) and PRA Department, for the Framework Contract for hiring the services of Security firm/Company regarding the provision of Security Guards for the security of the office premises (86-Mozang Road and 49-A Majeed Nizami/ Lawrence Road, Lahore), for the period of One Year.

Address of procuring agency	86- Mozang Road, Lahore	Conta Fax	ict	042-99200192-7 Ext 3 042-99200183	275, 309	
Sr.#	Description: Detail of Security Guards				Qty.	
1	Security Guard (Retired Fouji/Soldier/Trained Civilian) without Weapons (Male)				25 Nos.	
2	Security Guard (Retired Fouji/Soldier/ Trained Civilian) with Weapons (Male)				12 Nos.	
3	Security Guard without Wear	pons (Female)			03 Nos.	
Bidding Document upload detail		Tender will be available on E-PADS, PPRA Website and also of the Website of BISE, Lahore				
Closing date & time	25-11-2024 till 1:30 P.M	Opening date, time & place		25-11-2024 at 2:00 P.M		
Bid Security	5% of estimated price/cost i.e Rs.1329792/-	Procedure of bidding s		Single Stage Two Envelopes As per rule 38(2)(a) of PPR-2014		
Performance guarantee	10% of contract amount	to be adopted		Through Framework Contract		
	Estimated Price / Cost = Rs.26,595,840/-					

Note:

- i) Tender Terms & Conditions have been mentioned in Bidding Documents that are available on E-PADS and PPRA website.
- ii) Procuring agency may reject all tenders / bids or proposals under rule 35 (1) of PPR, 2014.
- iii) All bidders are requested to quote rates inclusive of all kinds of taxes.
- iv) Provincial Sales Tax (PST) to the extent as provided in the rules shall be deducted and withheld from the payment to be made to the service provider for depositing with Government of the Punjab.
- v) This Tender Notice will also be available on E-PADS, PPRA website (www.ppra.punjab.gov.pk) as well as on BISE Lahore website www.biselahore.com.

Secretary (BISE Lahore)